Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

according to IEC 61000-4-2 and MIL STD 883
Method 3015.
Planar technology makes these devices suitable
for high-end equipment and SMPS where low
leakage current and high junction temperature are
required to provide reliability and stability over
time.
The STIEC45 device is packaged in SMC (SMC
footprint in accordance with IPC 7351 standard).
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes
Unidirectional
VRM (V)
Order codes
bidirectional
STIEC45-24AS 24 STIEC45-24ACS
STIEC45-26AS 26 STIEC45-26ACS
STIEC45-28AS 28 STIEC45-28ACS
STIEC45-30AS 30 STIEC45-30ACS
STIEC45-33AS 33 STIEC45-33ACS
STIEC45-60AS 60 STIEC45-60ACS
STIEC45-68AS 68 STIEC45-68ACS
Characteristics STIEC45-xxAS, STIEC45-xxACS
2/11 DocID16871 Rev 2
1 Characteristics
Figure 1. Electrical characteristics - definitions
Table 2. Absolute maximum ratings (Tamb = 25 °C)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
IPP Peak pulse current (8/20 µs) Tj initial = Tamb 500 A
Tstg Storage temperature range -65 to +150 ° C
 Tj Operating junction temperature range -55 to +150 ° C
TL Maximum lead temperature for soldering during 10 s. 260 ° C
Table 3. Thermal resistances
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
Rth(j-l) Junction to leads 15 ° C/W
Rth(j-a) Junction to ambient on printed circuit on recommended pad layout 90 ° C/W
DocID16871 Rev 2 3/11
STIEC45-xxAS, STIEC45-xxACS Characteristics
11
Table 4. Electrical characteristics - parameter values (Tamb = 25 °C)
Order code
IRM at VRM VBR at IR
(1) VCL at IPP
(2)
1.2/50 µs - 8/20 µs
RD
(3)
8/20 µs
T (4)
25 °C 85 °C Min. Typ. Max. Max. Typ. max
µA V V mA V A  10-4/ °C
STIEC45-24AS/ACS 0.2 1 24 26.7 28.2 29.5 1 42 500 0.025 9.6
STIEC45-26AS/ACS 0.2 1 26 28.9 30.3 31.9 1 45 500 0.026 9.7
STIEC45-28AS/ACS 0.2 1 28 31.1 32.6 34.3 1 49 500 0.029 9.8
STIEC45-30AS/ACS 0.2 1 30 33.3 35 36.8 1 55 500 0.036 9.9
STIEC45-33AS/ACS 0.2 1 33 36.7 38.6 40.6 1 59 500 0.036 10
STIEC45-60AS/ACS 0.2 1 60 66.6 70 73.6 1 110 500 0.072 10.5
STIEC45-68AS/ACS 0.2 1 68 73.4 77.2 81.2 1 118 500 0.072 10.5
1. Pulse test: tp < 50 ms
2. Surge capability given for both directions (unidirectional and bidirectional types)
3. To calculate maximum clamping voltage at other surge levels: VCLmax = RD x IPP + VBRmax
4. To calculate VBR versus junction temperature: VBR @ Tj = VBR @ 25°C x (1 + T x (Tj – 25))
Figure 2. Pulse form Figure 3. Peak pulse current versus initial
junction temperature
Characteristics STIEC45-xxAS, STIEC45-xxACS
4/11 DocID16871 Rev 2
Figure 4. Clamping voltage at 500 A (1.2/50 µs - 8/20 µs)
Figure 5. Junction capacitance versus reverse
applied voltage (unidirectional devices)

Figure 12. Footprint dimensions in mm (inches) Figure 13. Marking layout
DocID16871 Rev 2 9/11
STIEC45-xxAS, STIEC45-xxACS Ordering information
11
3 Ordering information
Figure 14. Ordering information scheme
Table 6. Tape and reel mechanical data
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STIEC45-24AS 4524A
SMC
0.25 g
2500 Tape and reel
STIEC45-26AS 4526A
STIEC45-28AS 4528A
STIEC45-30AS 4530A
STIEC45-33AS 4533A
STIEC45-60AS 4560A
0.26 g
STIEC45-68AS 4568A
STIEC45-24ACS 4524C
0.25 g
STIEC45-26ACS 4526C
STIEC45-28ACS 4528C
STIEC45-30ACS 4530C
STIEC45-33ACS 4533C
STIEC45-60ACS 4560C
0.26 g
STIEC45-68ACS 4568C
Revision history STIEC45-xxAS, STIEC45-xxACS
10/11 DocID16871 Rev 2
4 Revision history
Table 7. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes